  AMC EEO DIRECTORY 
Updated 24 May 2002

ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:
U.S. ARMY MATERIEL COMMAND (HQ AMC)






ATTN: AMCEE






5001 Eisenhower Avenue






Alexandria, VA  22333-0001

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS:  (703) 617-9003
DSN 767-9003

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER: (703) 617-7185
DSN 767-7185

TTY:  (703) 617-0703


SERVICED CIVILIANS:
HQ AMC 776; AMC ALL 49,059

EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
EEOO

Jean Wiley Cozart

(703) 617-3301








jcozart@hqamc.army.mil





FT

GM-15

EEOM

Carolyn McMillon        
(703) 617-9007











cmcmillon@hqamc.army.mil

         

FT

GS-14

EEOM

Carole Page


(703) 617-3205







cpage@hqamc.army.mil





FT

GS-14

EEOM

Gregory S. Byard

(703) 617-8115







gbyard@hqamc.army.mil





FT

GS-13

EEOM

Elizabeth 

Bruton-Pollard

     (703) 617-3341                    







Ebruton-pollard@hqamc.army.mil




FT

GS-13

EEOS

Eric Spanbauer

(Deaf) 1-800-877-8339 

ext(703) 617-8116 

espanbauer@hqamc.army.mil




FT        GS-12


EEOS

Charles E. Casey

(703) 617-3763







Ccasey@hqamc.army.mil





FT

GS-11

EEOS

Kathy Darius


(703) 617-2016












Kdarius@hqamc.army.mil





FT

GS-11

EEOS

Recardo Alexander

(703) 617-9005







Ralexander@hqamc.army.mil




FT

GS-11

Sec

Dorothy Palmer-Grimes
(703) 617-9003







dgrimes@hqamc.army.mil





FT

GS-8

Intern
Kenneth Hines


(703) 617-8116







hinesk@hqamc.army.mil





FT

GS-7

ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:
U.S. Army Aviation and Missile Command (AMCOM)






ATTN:  AMSAM-EO






Redstone Arsenal, AL  35898-5000

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS:  (256) 876-3591   

DSN  746-3591 

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER: 
(256) 876-8947

DSN  746-8947 

TTY:  NONE

SERVICED CIVILIANS:  AMCOM 10,525


EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
EEOO

Bernard Collier

(Acting)



(256) 876-8890










Bernard.collier@redstone.army.mil




FT

GM-14

EEOM/FWPM/

ADR

Becky Miller


(256) 876-8946







Becky.miller@redstone.army.mil




FT

GS-13

EEOM/BEPM/

AEPM/

PIWD

VACANT



(256) 















FT

GS-13

EEOS/

AI/AN
Jackie White


(256) 876-9259







Jacquelyn.white@redstone.army.mil



FT

GS-09

EEOS

VACANT


(256) 876-9259















FT

GS-12

EEOS/HEPM/

POSH

Kate Love



(256) 876-8015







Kate.love@redstone.army.mil




FT

GS-12

EEOS/

AAPI

Clarenza Clark


(256) 313-2825







Clarenza.clark@redstone.army.mil




FT

GS-11

EEOS

Thomas Wharton


(256) 876-3436







Thomas.wharton@redstone.arm.mil



FT

GS-11

Sec

Joyce Satzinger

(256) 876-3591







Joyce.satzinger@redstone.army.mil




FT

GS-05

ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:  
Corpus Christi Army Depot (CCAD)






ATTN:  SIOCC-EE Stop 5






308 Crecy Street






Corpus Christi, TX 78419-5260

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS:  (361) 961-3317     
DSN  861-3317

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER:  (361) 961-4703 

DSN 861-4703

TTY:  NONE

SERVICED CIVILIANS:  CCAD 2,983

EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
EEEO

Connie A. Nelson

(361) 961-3317/3318







cnelson@ccad.army.mil





FT

GS-13

EEOS

Dora Benavides


(361) 961-3318 EX 203







dbenavid@ccad.army.mil





FT

GS-12

EEOS/

SEPM

VACANT



(361) 961-3317/3318















FT

GS-11

EEOS

Brenda Mack


(361) 961-3317/3318







bmack@ccad.army.mil





FT

GS-09

EEOS

Juan Valdez


(361) 961-3317/3318







Jvaldez@ccad.army.mil





FT

GS-09

EEOA

Graciela Ruark


(361) 961-3317/3318







gruark@ccad.army.mil





FT

GS-06








ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:  
Letterkenny Army Depot (LEAD)






ATTN:  AMSAM-LE-CO-E






Chambersburg, PA 17201-4150


COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS:  (717) 267-8817 

DSN 570-8817

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER:  (717) 267-9737 

DSN 570-9737

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE TTY NUMBERS: (717) 267-8056   
DSN 570-8056

SERVICED CIVILIANS:  LEAD 1,081


EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
EEOO

James Jenkins


(717) 267-8817







jjenkins@emh1.lead.army.mil




FT

GS-12

EEOS

Leon H. Bolivar

(717) 267-5203







Lbolivar@emh1.lead.army.mil




FT

GS-12

PMIWD
Sandy Eldridge 
    
(717) 267-8366







aeldridg@emh1.lead.army.mil




CD

GS-12

EEOA

Ron Over



(717) 267-9357







rover@emh1.lead.army.mil




FT

GS-05

ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:
U.S. Army Research Laboratory (ARL)






ATTN: AMSRL-CS-EE






2800 Powder Mill Road






Aldelphi, MD 20783-1197

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS:  (301) 394-3336  

DSN 290-3336

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER: (301) 394-5816

DSN 290-5816

TTY:  NONE

SERVICED CIVILIANS:  ARL 1,993


EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
EEOO

Kathy Buttrey


(301) 394-4693







kbuttrey@arl.army.mil





FT

GS-14

EEOM
     Cheryl Anderson

(301) 394-2128







canderson@arl.army.mil





FT

GS-13

EEOM
     Janice Collier


(301) 394-2282







jcollier@arl.army.mil





FT

GS-13

EEOM
     Jose Torres


(301) 394-4937







jtorres@arl.army.mil





FT

GS-13

Intern
Sonyia Smallwood

(301) 304-5076










Ssmallwood@arl.army.mil




FT

GS-07

ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:  
U.S. Army Communications-Electronics Command (CECOM)






ATTN:  AMSEL-EE






Fort Monmouth, NJ 07703-5005


COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS: (732) 532-8987    

DSN 992-8987 

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER: (732) 532-0491

DSN 992-0491 

TTY:  NONE

SERVICED CIVILIANS:  CECOM 9,216


EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
EEOO

VACANT


(732) 532-8987















FT

GS-14

EEOM/

FWPM

Margaret Shohan

(732) 532-4659







margaret.shohan@mail1.monmouth.army.mil

     FT

GS-13

EEOM/

BEPM
   
Eleana 

Holland-Winckler

(732) 532-4366







eleana.holland-winkler@mail1.monmouth.army.mil           FT

GS-12

EEOS/

HEPM

Barbara Wain


(732) 532-0281







barbara.wain@mail1.monmouth.army.mil



FT

GS-12

EEOS

Vanda Grippaldi

(732) 532-2505







vanda.grippaldi@mail1.monmouth.army.mil          

FT

GS-12

EEOM/

IWDP

Linda Camp


(732) 532-7561




Linda.camp@mail1.monmouth.army.mil



FT

GS-09

EEOA

Mary Gutierrez


(732) 532-8988                    

                              mary.gutierrez@mail1.monmouth.army.mil



FT

GS-07

Intern
Stephanie Dawkins

(732) 532-4143







stephanie.dawkins@mail1.monmouth.army.mil


FT

GS-07

ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:
Tobyhanna Army Depot (TOAD)






ATTN:  SIOTY-EO






11 Hap Arnold Blvd






Tobyhanna, PA 18466-5038

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS: (570) 895-7179    
DSN 795-7179

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER:  (570) 895-6299 
DSN 795-6299

TTY:  NONE

SERVICED CIVILIANS:
TOAD 2,696

EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
EEOO

John Sutkowsky

(570) 895-7179








John.sutkowsky@tobyhanna.army.mil


FT

GS-12

EEOS/HEPM/

FWPM

Mary A. Noldy


(570) 895-7880







mary.noldy@tobyhanna.army.mil




FT

GS-11

BEPM

Lucille DeHaven

(570) 895-7924












ldehaven@tobyhanna.army.mil




CD

GS-04

ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:
U.S. Army Operations Support Command (OSC)






ATTN: AMSOS-EE






1 Rock Island Arsenal

                         Rock Island, IL 61299-6000

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS: (309) 782-5127    
DSN  793-5127

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER: (309) 782-3108
DSN  793-3108 

TTY:  NONE

SERVICED CIVILIANS: OSC 7,287  


EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
EEOO

Roy C. Moody


(309) 782-4329







moodyr@osc.army.mil  





FT

GS-14

EEOM

Lawrence M. Williams
(309) 782-5910







williamsl@osc.army.mil





FT

GS-13

EEOS

Bonnie J. Ballard

(309) 782-4216









ballardb@osc.army.mil





FT

GS-12

EEOS

Venita S. King


(309) 782-4542







 kingv@osc.army.mil





FT

GS-12

EEOS

VACANT

FT

GS-12

EEOA     
Linda J. Lensly
     (309) 782-5688







 lensly@osc.army.mil





FT

GS-07

Clerk     Sandy G. Lanier
     (309) 782-6241   



     

                               laniers@osc.army.mil





FT

GS-04

ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:
Blue Grass Army Depot (BGAD)








ATTN:  SMABG-EEO (Bldg 525)






2091 Kingston Highway






Richmond, KY 40475-5115

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS:  (606) 625-6841   
DSN 745-6841

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER:  (606) 625-6465/6110
DSN 745-6465/6110

TTY:  NONE

SERVICED CIVILIANS:
BGAD 384

EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
EEOO

Shawn Butler


(859) 625-6537












Butler.shawn@bluegrass.army.mil




FT

GS-12

EEOA/EEO 

Counselor
Betty Young


(859) 625-6501







Betty.young@bluegrass.army.mil




FT

GS-06

ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:
Crane Army Ammunition Activity (CAAA)






CODE 0646, M. Bishop, Bldg 64






300 Highway 361






Crane, IN 47522-5099

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS:  (812) 854-3699   
DSN 482-3699

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER:  (812) 854-1968 
DSN 482-1968

TTY:  NONE

SERVICED CIVILIANS:
CAAA 532

EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
SUPPORTED BY ROCK ISLAND ARSENAL, IL

EEO Counselor



Martha Bishop


(812) 854-3699






Bishop_m@crane.navy.mil




FT

GS-12

ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:
McAlester Army Ammunition Plant (MAAP)






ATTN:  SIOMC-EE






1C Tree Road






McAlester, OK 74501-9002

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS:  (918) 420-7486   
DSN 956-7486

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER:  (918) 420-7397 
DSN 956-7397

TTY:  NONE

SERVICED CIVILIANS:  MAAP 853


EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
EEOO/

POSH

Coluah Stanfield

(918) 420-7486







Coluah.stanfield@mcaap.army.mil




FT

GS-12

EEOS/FWPM/

HEPM

Wanetta Tarron


(918) 420-7485







Wanetta.tarron@mcaap.army.mil



     FT

GS-11

ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:
Rock Island Arsenal (RIA)






ATTN:  SOSRI-EO






Rock Island, IL 61299-5000

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS:  (309) 782-2548   
DSN 793-2548

 

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER:  (309) 782-2096 
DSN 793-2096

 

TTY:  (309) 782-0138  DSN 793-0138

 

SERVICED CIVILIANS:  RIA 1,136; Overall Serviced: 5,180


 

 

EEO STAFF INFORMATION

 

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
 

EEOO

Shirlene K. Appleby 
(309) 782-2548



Acting Chief


applebys@ria.army.mil


FT

GS-13

 

EEOS/

POSH

Shirlene K. Appleby

(309) 782-2241








applebys@ria.army.mil


FT

GS-12

 

EEOS/HEPM/

SEPM/PIWD



Charles J. Cervantes
(309) 782-2512








Cervantesc@ria.army.mil


FT

GS-11

 

EEOS/

BEPM

Lanolia Neely


(309) 782-2927








neelyl@ria.army.mil



FT

GS-11

 

 

 

EEOA/

AA/AI
Tresha D. Hoffman

(309) 782-2650







hoffmant@ria.army.mil



FT

GS-07

EEOA/

AN/PI
Candy R. Johnson

(309) 782-2604







johnsonc@ria.army.mil



FT

GS-06
ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:
Sierra Army Depot (SIAD)






ATTN:  SMASI-EE






Herlong, CA 96113-5003

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS:  (530) 827-4414   
DSN 855-4414

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER: 
(530) 827-4319
DSN 855-4319

TTY:  NONE

SERVICED CIVILIANS:  SIAD 415


EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
EEOO

George Neiss


(530) 827-4414







gneiss@gate.sierra.army.mil




FT

GS-12

FWPM

Veronica Garcia

(916) 827-4438







vgarcia@gate.sierra.army.mil




CD

GS-09

ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:
Tooele Army Depot (TEAD)






ATTN:  SIOTE-EEO






Tooele, UT 84074-5030

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS: (435) 833-2810/3887    
DSN 790-2810/3887

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER:  (435) 833-2973 
DSN 790-2973

TTY:  NONE

SERVICED CIVILIANS:
TEAD 441

EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
EEOO

Geneal Frazier


(801) 833-2694






frazierg@emh2.tooele.army.mil



FT

GS-12
ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:
Watervliet Arsenal (WVA)






ATTN:  SOSWV-EE






Watervilet, NY 12189-4050

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS: (518) 266-5308  
DSN  374-5308 

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER: (518) 266-3921
DSN 374-3921

TTY:  NA

SERVICED CIVILIANS:
WVA 549, Benet Labs 221

EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
EEOO

Herbert M. Crossman

(518) 266-5308







crossman@wva.army.mil





FT

GS-12

 ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:
U.S. Army Soldier & Biological Chemical Command (SBCCOM) - 






EDGEWOOD






ATTN:  AMSCB-EA






Building E4445






Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD  21010-5423

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS:  (410) 436-2328   
DSN 584-2328

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER:  (410) 436-3123 
DSN 584-3123 

TTY:  NONE

SERVICED CIVILIANS:  SBCCOM 5,582


EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
EEOM

Fred Brewington

(410) 436-2328











fred.brewington@sbccom.apgea.army.mil



FT

GS-13

EEO Complaints

Manager
Diane Siler


(410) 436-3477







Diane.siler@sbccom.apgea.army.mil



FT

GS-12

EEOA

Crystal Speis


(410) 436-3477













crystal.speis@sbccom.apgea.army.mil



FT

GS-06

ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:
U.S. Army Garrison Aberdeen Proving Ground






ATTN:  AMSSB-GEO, Building 2043






2201 Aberdeen Boulevard
  






Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 21005-5001

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS:  (410) 278-1100   
DSN  298-1100 

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER: 
(410) 278-1212
DSN 298-1212 

TTY:  NA

SERVICED CIVILIANS:
APG 1,277; SBCCOM 1,558: TOTAL: 2,835

EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
EEOO

VACANT



(410) 278-1161




















FT

GS-13

EEOS/

PMIWD
Angie Cheek


(410) 278-1140







Angela.cheek@usag.apg.army.mil




FT

GS-12

EEOS/FWP

POSH

VACANT



(410) 278-1137















FT

GS-12

EEOS/Complaints

Manager
VACANT



(410) 278-1145















FT

GS-12

EEOS/

BEPM

Chyrdonna (Penny) 

M. White



(410) 278-7074





Penny.white@usag.apg.army.mil




FT

GS-12

Sec

VACANT



(410) 278-1100
















FT

GS-07

ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:
U.S. Army Soldier & Biological Chemical Command (SBCCOM) - 






NATICK






ATTN:  AMSSB-OEO(N)






Office of EEO






Natick, MA 01760-5044


COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS:  (508) 233-5299   
DSN  256-5299 

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER: 
(508) 233-5822
DSN 256-5822 

TTY:  (508) 233-4682

SERVICED CIVILIANS:
SBCCOM-NATICK 876 

EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
EEO0/

HEPM      Karen Kowalewski

(508) 233-5299










karen.kowalewski@natick.army.mil


     FT

GS-12

EEOA

VACANT




















FT

GS-07

ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:
Pine Bluff Arsenal (PBA)






ATTN:  AMSSB-OPB-EO






10020 Kabrich Circle






Pine Bluff Arsenal, AR 71602-9500

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS:  (870) 540-3096   
DSN 966-3096

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER:  (870) 540-3023

DSN 966-3023

TTY:  NONE

SERVICED CIVILIANS:  PBA 768

EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
EEOO

David Evans


(870) 540-3096







david.evans@pba.army.mil




FT

GS-12

EEOS/

BEPM
     Sharon Bolden


(870) 540-3205







sharon.bolden@pba.army.mil




FT

GS-11

PMIWD
John Bynum


(870) 540-3095







john.bynum@pba.army.mil




CD

GS-06

ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:
Deseret Chemical Depot






ATTN:  EEO 






P.O. Box 250






Stockton, UT 84071-0250

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS: 790-4246;  (435) 833-4246 

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER:  790-4070;
(435) 833-4070 
 

TTY:  NA

SERVICED CIVILIANS:
DCD 469

EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
EEOO

Carlos Adkins


(435) 833-4246







Carlos.adkins@dcd-emh1.dcd.army.mil



FT

GS-12

 ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:  
U.S. Army Simulation, Training & Instrumentation Command 






(STRICOM)






ATTN:  NAWCTSD






12350 Research Parkway






Orlando, FL 32826-3276

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS: (407) 380-8430     DSN 960-8430

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER:  (407) 381-8255
DSN 960-8255

TTY:  NONE

SERVICED CIVILIANS:  STRICOM 463

EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
SUPPORTED BY DEPT OF NAVY

EEOO

Milagros (Millie) 

Vazquez



(407) 380-8430







Vazquezm@navair.navy.mil




FT

GS-12

EEOS/

SEPM

Raelene Hampton

(407) 380-8496







Hamptonr@navair.navy.mil




FT

GS-07

ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:
U.S. Army Tank-automotive and Armament Command (TACOM)






ATTN: AMSTA-CS-CQ






6501 E 11 Mile Road






Warren, MI 48397-5000

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS:  (810) 574-6400/5554
DSN 786-6400/5554

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER: (810) 574-5407
DSN 786-5407

TTY:  NA

SERVICED CIVILIANS:
TACOM 11,513

EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
EEOO

Vacant


(810) 574-6400















FT

GS-14

EEOS/Complaints

Manager
Kathleen Johnson

(810) 574-8991







Johnsonk@tacom.army.mil



     FT

GS-13

EEOS/

SEPC

Mark E. Reed


(810) 574-8483







Reedm@tacom.army.mil





FT

GS-12

EEOS/

HEPM

Dorothy Southerland

(810) 574-7925








southerd@tacom.army.mil




FT

GS-11

EEOS/

IWDP/

DVAAP
Irene Bialczak



(810) 574-5554













Bialczak@tacom.army.mil




FT

GS-11

EEOS

Terrell Sadler



(810) 574-6400








Terrells@tacom.army.mil




FT

GS-09

ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:  
U.S. Army Tank-automotive and Armaments command (TACOM),

Armament Research, Development & Engineering Center (TACOM-ARDEC)






ATTN:  AMSTA-AR-EE






Picatinny Arsenal, NJ 07806-5000

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS:  (973) 724-6368   
DSN  880-6368 

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER: 
(973) 724-6097

DSN 880-6097

TTY:  NA

SERVICED CIVILIANS:
TACOM-ARDEC 2,492

EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
EEOO

Richard Brown


(973) 724-6368







rbbrown@pica.army.mil
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EEOS

VACANT



(973) 724-6367















FT

GS-13

EEOS

Carol Neumann


(973) 724-6369







cneumann@pica.army.mil





FT

GS-12

EEOA

Sandy Groncki-Borillo
(973) 724-6370







sgroncki@pica.army.mil





FT

GS-09



ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:
Anniston Army Depot (ANAD)






ATTN:  SIOAN-EE






7 Frankford Avenue






Anniston, AL 36201-4199

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS:  (256) 235-6201   
DSN  571-6201 

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER:  (256) 235-4931 
DSN 571-4931

TTY:  (256) 235-6953

SERVICED CIVILIANS:
ANAD 2,450

EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
EEOS/

SEPM

Mary Green 

   (256) 235-6201







greenm@anad.army.mil





FT
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AEP/

SEPM

Michiko Hata

   (256) 235-6204







hatam@anad.army.mil
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EEOS

Annye Cohill

   (256) 235-4692







Cohilla@anad.army.mil
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EEOA

June Woodard

   (256) 235-6201







woodardj@anad.army.mil





FT
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ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS:
U.S. Army Red River Army Depot (RRAD)






ATTN:  SIORR-EE






Texarkana, TX 75507-5000

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS:  (903) 334-3444   
DSN  829-3444

COMMERCIAL AND DSN OFFICE FAX NUMBER:  (903) 334-2983 
DSN  829-2983

TTY:  NA

SERVICED CIVILIANS:
RRAD 1367

EEO STAFF INFORMATION

TITLE

NAME



PHONE/EMAIL




POSITION
GRADE
EEOO/

POSH



MCRPM
Charlean J. Carroll

(903) 334-3444







charlean.carroll@redriverad-ex.army.mil



FT
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EEOS/HEPM/Complaints

Manager
E.Jeann Drake


(903) 334-3595







jdrake@redriverad-ex.army.mil




FT

GS-12

EEOS/

BEPM

Gwen Houston


(903) 334-3760












Gwen.houston@redriverad-ex.army.mil



FT

GS-09

EEOA

Anthony Joe Black

(903) 334-3769







Anthony.black@redriver-ex.army.mil



FT

GS-07
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